	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL032356	B. WING		1	2/18/2019
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE	14	./10/2019
NEZ'S HO	OUSE HC		DEPENDENCE AVE M, NC 27703	NUE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	V 000			
	on 12/18/19. The co	laint survey was completed mplaint was substantiated 0). A deficiency was cited.				
	category: 10A NCAC	d for the following service 27G .5600C Supervised Developmental Disabilities.				
V 512	27D .0304 Client Rig	hts - Harm, Abuse, Neglect	V 512			
	<ul><li>(a) Employees shall abuse, neglect and e with G.S. 122C-66.</li><li>(b) Employees shall</li></ul>	BLECT OR EXPLOITATION protect clients from harm, xploitation in accordance not subject a client to any ect, as defined in 10A NCAC				
	(c) Goods or service purchased from a clie established governin	s shall not be sold to or ent except through g body policy.				
	necessary to repel or aggressive client and governing body polic	use only that degree of force r secure a violent and I which is permitted by y. The degree of force that				
	and physical and me of aggressiveness di- intervention procedur	s upon the individual client (such as age, size ntal health) and the degree splayed by the client. Use of res shall be compliance with AC 27E of this Chapter.				
	(e) Any violation by	an employee of Paragraphs Rule shall be grounds for				
	This Rule is not met Based on record revi	as evidenced by: ew and interview one of one				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
			B. WING			
		MHL032356			12	2/18/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE			
NEZ'S HC	DUSE HC		M, NC 27703			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TC DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BE ) THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 512	Continued From pag	e 1	V 512			
		S#1] failed to protect 1of 5 n and neglect. The findings				
	record revealed: - Hire date of 8/14/17 - Termination date is	f Former Staff #1's (FS#1) 7 as a Paraprofessional 11/3/19 tation of all required training				
	<ul><li>He was admitted in</li><li>He is diagnosed with</li></ul>	f client #1's record revealed: nto the facility on 6/13/05 ith Intellectual or pility, Cerebral Palsy, and				
	report dated 10/23/19 "Provider was inform consumer was behave provider went to pick noticed a scar on the his right elbow. Provi happen to obtain info Consumer stated tha he didn't know what I transported/accompa- consumer was exam provider was informe (Urinary Tract Infection made to conduct othe unsuccessful due to him moving around.	ed by Day Support staff that ving strangely; Group Home him up and at the time she e right side of his face and on de question him as to what ormation about his injury. It no one had injured him and had happen. Provider then anied him to Wake Med. The ined by medical staff and ed that he possibly had a UTI on), several attempts were				
	notice that he was no decided to call the pa evaluation and follow provider was informed	ot his normal self and				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL032356	B. WING		12	2/18/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE			
NEZ'S HC	OUSE HC		DEPENDENCE AVE M, NC 27703	NUE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 512	Continued From page	e 2	V 512			
	consumer over night testing".	for further monitoring and				
	dated 11/3/19 reveale " [Client #1] is a 40 y (Past Medical History cerebral palsy, Reye Left Upper Extremity blindness and recent and epidural hemato today with increased Of note, the patient w 10/23/19-11/1/19 foll 10/21/19 with resulta was initially seen at W (Computed Topograp obtained due to the p He continued to be le and ultimately preser Regional Hospital En on the CT he was fou epidural hematoma w skull fracture. His lal rhabdomyolysis. Thr neuro exam improver ultimately discharged	ear old male with PMHx y) of developmental delay, 's syndrome chronic LUE( ) contracture and right ete admission for skull fracture ma who presented to the ED agitation vas admitted from owing a reported fall on nt altered mental status. He				
	•	of whether or not patient's to a fall or deliberate trauma. een initiated for this".				
	from FS #1 dated 10, "I woke up [client #1] room floor. The table	/18/19 of a written statement /28/19 revealed: was laying on the living and the lamp had been owner] and she told me to try				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY IPLETED
			A. BUILDING:			
		MHL032356	B. WING		12	2/18/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
NEZ'S HO	OUSE HC		DEPENDENCE AVE M, NC 27703	NUE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ( (EACH CORRECTIVE A) CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BE D THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 512	Continued From page	e 3	V 512			
	do it by myself. So so him up. So we could [owner] she told me so husband] over. It too husband] came. So if #1] up. [Client #1] ha himself. I then tried to could give him a bath me get his stuff off. If told her that [client #7 hospital, so [owner] of to check on [client #1 after I got him cleane come over to the Gro there they proceeded signs. He had a feve I explained to what we EMS worker told me UTI. So they got the get to the ambulance up and put him in the the fire department to putting him on a stret put him up there. Afte the hospital. I drove the hospital. I drove the hospital. I drove the hospital. I told the needed to go back the doctor came in and I happened. So he sa scan and take some his parents came in. what had happened. transporter came to to scan done. So I aske to go back with him to the nurses came bac they stuck him two tin So they went to get a	to get him up, but I couldn't omeone tried to help me get n't get him up. I called she was sending [owner's he was trying to help [client ad used the restroom on o remove his clothes so I a. [Owner's husband] helped de then called [owner] and I] needed to go to the same over. She proceeded ]. She told me to call EMS d up. Then I called EMS to oup Home. So when they got I to take [client #1's] vital er his temperature was 101.5. as going on with him. The that it sounded like he had a medical chair in to help him be come assist them with cher. They did proceed to erwards the EMS took him to behind them. When I got to a nurse who I was and that I ere with him. So then the explained to him what had id he was going to do a CT blood work. So at this time I was explaining to them on So after I told them the ake [client #1] to get a CT ed his parents if they wanted to take the CT scan. So then k to take his blood work. So mes and didn't get anything.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED
			A. DOILDING.			
		MHL032356	B. WING		12	2/18/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE			
INEZ'S HC	OUSE HC		DEPENDENCE AVE M, NC 27703	NUE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ( (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
V 512	Continued From page	e 4	V 512			
	fracture and some blowe were shocked abore situation. The doctor neurosurgeon to com- they had planned to of the room with [client] an attitude. So the d was going on and sh So I texted [owner] a on. She said she was said that they was go can keep a eye on hi Note: The DHSR sur- interview client #1, du					
	stated : - "[FS#1's] story beca the internal investiga	on 12/18/19 the Licensee ame inconsistent throughout tion". orted that [client #1] was				
	picked up by his assi and transported to hi reported [client #1] ha van".	gned transportation service s Day Program. She also ad fallen getting onto the				
	staff that [client #1's] didn't seem like hims be assessed by a me					
	client #1 off at the Da vehicle.	onfirmed FS #1 dropped ay Program in her personal to the Day Program and				
	transported [client #1	to the bay Program and ] to the hospital. He was red into the hospital for UTI				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		NUL 020250	B. WING			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MHL032356		S, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		2/18/2019
INEZ'S HO	OUSE HC		M, NC 27703			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ( (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 512	Continued From page	e 5	V 512			
	regarding the inconsi client #1. She was pl the internal investigat completed the invest terminate [FS#1]'s er - She acknowledged statement was not true and the Qualified Pro- Transportation Service did not pick client #1 of the incident. Review on 12/18/19 of 12/18/19 written by th revealed: - "What immediate ac ensure the safety of the provides the best car a developmental disate enhance the lives of strong support syster provision of hope to I possible. Our hope is to maintate self-confidence, self- through encouragem residents from all ethe independent in many habilitations, training as well as developing desire to positively et while in the home an	onal] and I met with staff #1 istency of her story involving aced on administrative until tion was completed. After we igation we decided to mployment". that FS #1's written ue. In addition, the Licensee ofessional called the ce and they confirmed they up from the facility the day of a Plan of Protection dated he Qualified Professional ction will the facility take to the consumer in your care? tial facility that we believe re possible for residents with ability. [Facility] goal is to residents by providing a m that would strengthen their ive as independently as ain and promote stability, esteem and motivation ent and care. [Facility] helps ical background to become r settings such as , vocational and instructions g moral ethics, supporting the ngaging in a healthy lifestyle d in the community as a				
vision of Hea		acility] services are carried ect, commitment, and sident.				

	FOF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			SURVEY PLETED
			B. WING		10/10/1	
		MHL032356			12/18/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE DEPENDENCE AVEI			
NEZ'S HO	DUSE HC		M, NC 27703	NOE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BE D THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
V 512	Continued From pag	e 6	V 512			
		n the facility is currently ure the safety of each s as follow:				
	of an injury or accide immediately contact thoroughly documen such as State reporti	] will ensure that in the event nt [Inez House HC] will the authorities and will t event and contact entities ng system, DSS, Health				
	" [Inez House HC supervisions are con unexpected visits an notate each visit.	liance Behavioral Care. ] will ensure that monthly ducted more frequently with d schedule visits and will				
	resident is properly s a daily check off sup document their morn daily).	] will ensure that each upervised appropriately with ervision log (this log will ing to evening activities				
	upon schedule and u already done, howev enhance with review	] will interview each resident inscheduled visit (this is er, the interview will be of body such as any				
	questions and ensuri	uises etc, asking open end ing no negative verbal occurred such as any form of vill be conducted by				
	no invasion of privac	P only (please note it will be y but external review only noting any review of marks				
	" [Inez House HC employee is thoroug with the resident with	] will ensure that each hly trained before working a any/all additional training				
	documentation after	ocess and they are able to				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:			
		MHL032356	B. WING		12	2/18/2019
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
NEZ'S HO	USE HC		DEPENDENCE AVE	NUE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BE D THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 512	Continued From page	e 7	V 512			
	employee is released Should administrated receives more training disagree, that employ work within the group acknowledgement has satisfaction of admin " [Inez House HC] supporting document " [Inez House HC] documentation syste daily activities. This I ledger of each reside initial) by staff memb be completed throug the end of the shift d each item stated on t completed. The resu a daily binder. Should on forms, those issue immediately by notifie and/or QP. " Additional daily of " [Inez House HC] monthly meeting to d a safety risk. Please discover/identified it v " [Inez House HC] feedback (positive or any/all concerns. " [Inez House HC] Personal Centered P of ability and will ens will be completed or " [Inez House HC] revisions and will inc any/all medical care	yee will not be release to b home until all requirement, as been completed with istrator. ] will ensure that all tation is available for review. ] will ensure a stronger m by adding a daily ledger of edger will be a check off ent and will be mark (by their er working. This ledger will hout the shift and will end at aily by them signing that the form was conducted and lts of the form will be kept in d there be any issues stated				
	discharges etc. " [Inez House HC] Ith Service Regulation	] will do everything possible to				

STATE FORM

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
			B. WING			
		MHL032356			12	2/18/2019
NAME OF PH	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE			
INEZ'S HO	OUSE HC		DEPENDENCE AVE M, NC 27703	NUE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ( (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 512	Continued From page	e 8	V 512			
	safe guard each resid " [Inez House HC] security of each resid necessary and will do necessary with additi knowledge of each e Describe your plans thappens. " [Inez House HC] visits and will provide provide additional tra- warranted immediate " [Inez House HC] to each resident to en- provided and they are member engaging se member etc). " [Inez House HC] training and will enhar with the employee sig completed training sa " [Inez House HC] immediately any char- new marks/scares or change/issues immer review of anything no invasion of privacy w " [Inez House HC] meeting addressing a will implement a proc concerns will be carri of completion of cour training is conducted better time managem	dent.   will ensure the safety and dent by any means bocument any/all changes ional training to ensure mployee. to make sure the above   will conduct unscheduled e feedback, dismiss or ining should it is seen to be ely.   will ask open end questions nsure safety is being e secure with the staff ervices (Not fearful of staff   will continue to provide ance any training necessary gning that they have				
	Personal Centered P	will ensure that each lan is carried out to the best ure that all revisions of PCP				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:			
		MHL032356	B. WING		1:	2/18/2019
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
INEZ'S HO	USE HC		DEPENDENCE AVE M, NC 27703	NUE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 2Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
V 512	Continued From pag	e 9	V 512			
	<ul> <li>will be completed or</li> <li>" [Inez House HC]</li> <li>revisions and will inc any/all medical care discharges etc.</li> <li>" [Inez House HC]</li> <li>the property entity ar</li> <li>recommendation / pr</li> <li>maximum expectation</li> <li>residents.</li> <li>" House HC, LLC</li> <li>feedback (positive or any/all concerns. Ho</li> <li>employee that is not</li> <li>" [Inez House HC]</li> <li>Personal Centered P</li> <li>of ability and will ens</li> <li>will be completed or</li> <li>best practice [Facility</li> <li>PCP as the driving d</li> <li>strong details as nee guidelines".</li> <li>Client #1 is diagnose</li> <li>Developmental Disat</li> <li>Anxiety Disorder. Th</li> <li>Client #1 attended cor</li> <li>regarding his concert</li> <li>exhibited by Client #</li> <li>on the left side of Client</li> <li>taken to the hospital</li> <li>doctor and the result</li> <li>determined that client</li> <li>fracture and had a ur</li> <li>reported to the Licen</li> <li>Professional regardir</li> <li>#1 on October 31, 20</li> <li>that client #1 had fall</li> </ul>	discontinued as needed. ] will update plans to lude any changes such as and instructions after ] will report any/all finding to nd will follow all otocol and procedures to the n to ensure safety of will provide each employee regative) and will address use HC, LLC will dismiss any performing as needed. ] will ensure that each Plan is carried out to the best ure that all revisions of PCP discontinued as needed. For oure that all revisions of PCP discontinued as needed. For of will continue to utilize the ocument and will update with ded and will follow all ed with an Intellectual or bility, Cerebral Palsy, and e day program staff where ontacted the Licensee ns about unusual behavior 1 and a slightly swollen area ent #1's head. Client #1 was and examined by a medical s of the examination t #1 had sustained a skull inary tract infection. FS #1				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			
		MHL032356	B. WING		12	2/18/2019
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	DDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
NEZ'S HO	DUSE HC		DEPENDENCE AVEI M, NC 27703	NUE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 512 Continued From page 10		e 10	V 512			
	discovered that staff information about the transported by the da discovered that FS # to the day program. F placed on administrat investigation. FS #1 v completion of the inve determined that she f information regarding physical injury to Clie This deficiency const serious harm and neg within 23 days. An ac \$2,000.00 is imposed corrected within 23 da administrative penalty	the incident and the ent #1's head. itutes a Type A1 violation for glect and must be corrected dministrative penalty of d. If the violation is not ays, an additional y of \$500 per day will be e facility is out of compliance				